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Resolution No. 2003-008 

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE FEES FOR PARKS AND OPEN SPACES SDCs 

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2001-118 provides for annual adjustment of Parks and Open 
Spaces SDCs, System Development Charges, based on changes in costs; and 

WHEREAS, the following increase has been calculated: 

Single family 
Multi family 
Manufactured housing 
New employee 

Through Increase Effective 
12-31-02 1-1-03 2-1-03 

3,988 
3,115 
3,535 

67 

203 
159 
180 

3 

4,191 
3,274 
3,715 

70 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1. Effective January 1, 2003, Parks and Open Spaces SDCs shall be: 

Reimbursement Improvement Administration 

Single family 437 3,456 297 

Multi family 275 2,810 188 
Manufactured housing 306 3,201 208 
New employee 24 36 10 

Duly passed by the City Council this 14th day of January 2003. 

ATTEST: 

C.L.Wiley, Cit)TR@fder 
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Total 

4,191 

3,274 

3,715 

70 


