

Resolution No. 2003-008

A RESOLUTION TO CHANGE FEES FOR PARKS AND OPEN SPACES SDCs

WHEREAS, Ordinance 2001-118 provides for annual adjustment of Parks and Open Spaces SDCs, System Development Charges, based on changes in costs; and

WHEREAS, the following increase has been calculated:

	Through	Increase	Effective
	12-31-02	1-1-03	2-1-03
Single family	3,988	203	4,191
Multi family	3,115	159	3,274
Manufactured housing	3,535	180	3,715
New employee	67	3	70

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Effective January 1, 2003, Parks and Open Spaces SDCs shall be:

-	Reimbursement	Improvement	Administration	Total
Single family	437	3,456	297	4,191
Multi family	275	2,810	188	3,274
Manufactured housing	306	3,201	208	3,715
New employee	24	36	10	70

Duly passed by the City Council this 14th day of January 2003.

ATTEST:

C.L. Wiley, City Recorder

Resolution 2003-008 January 14, 2003 Page 1 of 1